Harbour Oaks Montessori School

Schedule of Fees

2023 - 2024 Academic Year

Harbour Oaks Montessori School

Schedule of Fees 2023-2024 Academic Year

	-3 YEARS)		
Half Day:	8:15-12:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$11,025		
Monthly Payments:	\$1102.50		
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$13,650		
Monthly Payments:	\$1,365		
PRIMARY (3-6 YEARS)			
Half Day:	8:15-12:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$9817		
Monthly Payments:	\$981.70		
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$11,550		
Monthly Payment:	\$1155		
LOWER ELEMENTARY (1st - 3rd GRADE)			
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$12,127		
Monthly Payment:	\$1212.70		
UPPER ELEMENTARY (4	4th - 6th GRADE)		
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$12,127		
Monthly Payment:	\$1212.70		
ADOLESCENT 1 (7th - 9th GRADE)			
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$13,650		
Monthly Payment:	\$1365		
ADOLESCENT 2 (10th - 12th GRADE)			
Extended Day:	8:15-3:00		
Yearly Tuition:	\$13,650		
Monthly Payment:	\$1365		

Hours of Operation:	
Early morning hours:	7:30 – 8:15am
After school hours:	3:00 – 4:30pm

Before School:		
Fee:		
\$100/month		
\$10/day		

After School:		
Schedule	Pick-up Time	Fee (per month)
5 days/week	4:30	\$150.00
Daily Drop In (Subject to availability. Advanced notice required.)		\$25.00 per day

SCHOOL CALENDAR

Academic Year: August through May Summer Program: June and July

APPLICATION FEE* (One fee per family)

There is a one-time non-refundable application fee

Toddler and Primary: \$100

Elementary and Adolescent: \$250

MATERIALS FEE

This fee covers the cost of all art supplies, projects, and special events for the entire school year. Includes one yearbook per family if enrolled prior to December. Elementary and middle school fee also includes cost of materials and yearly testing.

Toddler and Primary: \$250/child/year

Elementary: \$350/child/year

ACTIVITY FEE

This fee will cover all extra activities and field trips throughout the school year.

Lower elementary: \$100/child/year Upper elementary: \$300/child/year

ADOLESCENT 1 & 2 FEES

Technology fee: \$350 Activity fee: \$300

SIBLING DISCOUNT

If two or more children from the same family are enrolled concurrently, full tuition is payable for the older child with a \$500 discount (one younger sibling) and \$600 discount (all subsequent siblings).

RESERVATION FEE

A reservation fee of \$300 is due annually at the time of enrollment for each child. This fee holds your child's spot for the subsequent year.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

- Full payment ~ 5% discount
 - o (paid by July 1st)
- Two equal payments ~ 3% discount
 - o 1st payment by July 1st 2023
 - 2nd payment by Dec. 1st 2023
- Monthly payments are due on the first of each month, beginning Aug. 1st 2023 and ending May 1st 2024)

Tuition and deposits are non-refundable.